
  RALI BRO CARON

Sponsored by Windy Corner Coaches
Lampeter + District Motor Club - 4th/5th March 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

1 Andy Davies Michael Gilbey Subaru Impreza M 3:35 1

2 Arwel Hughes Jones Dylan John Williams Ford Escort M 3:36 2 1 0:01 0:01

5 John Davies Eurig Davies Vauxhall Astra M 5:05 3 2 1:30 1:29

3 Iwan Jones Andrew Lowe Ford Escort M 5:29 4 3 1:54 0:24

9 Richard Jerman Alan James Ford Escort M 6:10 5 4 2:35 0:41

16 Huw Jones Jordan Dziadulewicz Peugeot 206 XSi M 7:07 6 5 3:32 0:57

13 Arwel Evans Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort M 7:36 7 6 4:01 0:29

12 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond Ford Escort M 7:37 8 7 4:02 0:01

17 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Rhys Jones Peugeot 206 GTi 180 M 7:50 9 8 4:15 0:13

14 Mike Roberts Shaun Richards Ford Escort M 7:59 10 9 4:24 0:09

8 George Williams Aled Richards Ford Escort M 9:17 11 10 5:42 1:18

22 Owain Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort E 9:38 12 1 6:03 0:21

24 Dewi Davies Richard Hughes Vauxhall Astra E 10:07 13 2 6:32 0:29

26 Daniel Williams Jamie 'Butch' Wilson BMW 318Ti E 10:59 14 3 7:24 0:52

30 Declan Mason Jamie Mills Ford Puma E 11:19 15 4 7:44 0:20

27 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort E 11:35 16 5 8:00 0:16

51 Steffan Davies Eurig Evans Peugeot 206 S 11:54 17 1 8:19 0:19

83 Dion James Richard James Peugeot 205 GTi N 12:13 18 1 8:38 0:19

18 Steven John Williams Steven Roberts Ford Escort M 12:19 19 11 8:44 0:06

23 Steve Knibbs David 'Garth' Powell Proton Satria E 12:29 20 6 8:54 0:10

63 Osian Lloyd Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra S 13:23 21 2 9:48 0:54

49 Gethin Jones Lewis Griffiths Mazda MX5 S 13:31 22 3 9:56 0:08

59 Trystan Leyshon Rhiannon Sim Ford Focus S 13:33 23 4 9:58 0:02
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  RALI BRO CARON

Sponsored by Windy Corner Coaches
Lampeter + District Motor Club - 4th/5th March 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos
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37 Nigel Davies Russell Williams Ford Focus E 14:28 24 7 10:53 0:55

31 Alan Gaunt Rhys 'Smiley' Lewis Ford Escort E 14:40 25 8 11:05 0:12

36 Rhydian Jenkins Llion Williams Renault Clio E 15:32 26 9 11:57 0:52

44 Rhydian Ebeneezer Jonathan Hawkins Honda Civic E 15:49 27 10 12:14 0:17

10 Irfon Richards Daniel Jones Ford Escort M 15:59 28 12 12:24 0:10

57 Marc Davies Sam Weller Peugeot 206 GTi S 16:35 29 5 13:00 0:36

66 Llyr Wyn Owens Talis Owens Renault Clio S 16:48 30 6 13:13 0:13

25  Hefin Jones Arwel 'F12' Thomas Ford Escort E 16:51 31 11 13:16 0:03

46 Aled Wyn Morgans Deian Rees Ford Escort E 16:59 32 12 13:24 0:08

39 Steve King Tom Lindstrom BMW 318Ti Compact E 17:09 33 13 13:34 0:10

65 Owain Morgans Paul Bevan Ford Fiesta ST E 17:41 34 14 14:06 0:32

50 Robert Brown Rhys Jones Peugeot 309 GTi S 17:58 35 7 14:23 0:17

55 Chris Hedley Carwyn Roberts Ford Fiesta ST150 S 17:59 36 8 14:24 0:01

28 Gareth Evans Aled Jones Ford Escort E 18:55 37 15 15:20 0:56

76 Gerwyn James Bleddyn Richards Vauxhall Corsa B N 19:36 38 2 16:01 0:41

20 James How Nic Jones MG ZR M 19:40 39 13 16:05 0:04

64 Owain Evans Paul Jones Peugeot 206 S 20:47 40 9 17:12 1:07

79 Rhys Jenkins Sean Jones Citroen Xsara VTS N 21:13 41 3 17:38 0:26

75 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra N 21:22 42 4 17:47 0:09

53 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza S 21:57 43 10 18:22 0:35

48 Gwion Huw Jones Iolo Hughes Nissan Micra E 22:00 44 16 18:25 0:03

40 John Lewis Wyn 'Slim' Jones BMW 318Ti E 22:24 45 17 18:49 0:24

87 Sion Jones Matthew Tyrrel Subaru Impreza N 26:34 46 5 22:59 4:10
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68 Rhodri Lewis Andrew Ling Citroen Saxo S 28:42 47 11 25:07 2:08

61 Rhydian Jones Darren Jones Ford Fiesta S 28:47 48 12 25:12 0:05

77 Ben Saunders Mark 'Mousey' Stainton Peugeot 205 GTi N 30:53 49 6 27:18 2:06

89 Carwyn Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Satria N 32:43 50 7 29:08 1:50

88 Jason Green Alun Horn Citroen C1 N 33:04 51 8 29:29 0:21

90 Jamie Haynes Richard Williams Vauxhall Corsa N 36:46 52 9 33:11 3:42

58 Thomas Welsby Rhys Jones Rover Mini S 37:05 53 13 33:30 0:19

82 Robert Hasberry Joanna Bond James Nissan Micra N 40:16 54 10 36:41 3:11

4 Ieuan Evans Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M 1 3:32 55 14

32 Owain Bedwyr Rowlands Sion Williams Mazda MX5 E 1 12:43 56 18

80 Steffan Rhys James Richard Thomas Peugeot 206 GTi N 1 17:41 57 11

74 Amy Owens Sion Penfold Ford Fiesta S 1 44:12 58 14

62 Huw Richards James Phillips Subaru Impreza S 2 22:15 59 15

72 Joe Cruttenden Barry Allman Ford Ka S 2 30:35 60 16

73 Lloyd Evans Graeme Dawson Subaru Impreza E 2 34:29 61 19

19 Robi Wood Osian Davies Ford Escort M 27 5:48 62 15
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